CH \$40.00 021818 29212623

Docket No: <u>112703-363</u>

PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR Rev. 03/01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): William John Maskell Michael Gerard O'Brien Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): 4/08/2005; 4/08/2005 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company Internal Address:
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/212,623 	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Barrett Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed XAuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (Reg. No. 30.142)	April 11. 2005 Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BELL BOYD & LLOYD Fax:312

p.5

07 APR 2000 14:35 HP LASERJET 3200

ABF-8(-00

From: +13126453503 Page: 5/14 9(:04am From-Thiblet Palente & Kavewikks Date: 4/7/2005 2:59:41 PM

2.000/014 P=/00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Williant John Maskell</u> and <u>Michael Gerard O'Brien</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Docket No. <u>112703-363</u> and entitled: <u>COMESTIBLE PRODUCT DISPENSER</u>, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>September 2, 2004</u>, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 29/212,623;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principle office and place of business at <u>410 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illipois</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions, when granted, in accordance with this Assignment and sale, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to the invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remoneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 016072 FRAME: 0781

BELL	BOYD	&	LLOYD	Fax:312

Apr 11 2005 12:44

Date Signed

P.05 p.6

07 APR 2000 14:35

0710658

APT-UT-VO

HP LASERJET 3200

Date: 4/7/2005 2:59:42 PM

Y.UU6/014 P7788

Signature Wormen

Name: William John Maske

.....

E COD

10.1

Address: <u>55a Highworth Road. Bounds Green</u> London N11 2SN. United Kingdom

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

2

Page: 0/14

Signature Witness

Drate Signed

PATENT REEL: 016072 FRAME: 0782

BELL BOYD & LLOYD P.06 Fax:312 Apr 11 2005 12:44 HP LASERJET 3200 07 APR 2000 14:35 : 4/7/2005 2:59:42 P Date: From: +13120463503 F From: *13120463503 F Page: 7/14 P.00(7014 rh ið Í AP1-00-00 U7 #0038 Date Signed Signature Name: Michael Gerard O'Brien Address: 15 The Hawthoms, Maple Cross, Rickmansworth Hertfordshire WD3 90H, United Kingdom Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto. Date Signed Signature Witness 1.2.2.2. 3

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016072 FRAME: 0783

-

÷